National Highways Infra Investment Managers Private Limited

(Investment Manager to National Highways Infra Trust)

CIN: U65929DL2020GOI366835 | Website: www.nhit.co.in | Email: nhiimpl@nhit.co.in



Date: 14th February, 2025

The Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 051

Ref: Scrip Code: 543385; Scrip ID/Symbol: NHIT

Sub: Information on the Project Ascent Roads ("InvIT Bundle 4" or "Round 4") Offered by National Highways Authority of India ("NHAI") for Potential Acquisition by National Highways Infra Trust ("NHIT")

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

 In furtherance to the intimation dated 3[™] July, 2024 regarding Project Ascent Roads offered by National Highways Authority of India ("NHAI") for potential acquisition by National Highways Infra Trust ("NHIT"). For the said Projects Ascent Road, certain information shared by NHAI and diligence reports thereof are given in the link below:

<u>https://nhiimpl1-</u> <u>my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/nhitdisclosures_nhit_co_in/EkHzk2qfJn5BliHse8iD53kBFD34FFgdD</u> <u>KvVoeTzRushbw?e=mn0f8a</u>

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Sincerely,

For National Highways Infra Trust

By Order of the Board National Highways Infra Investment Managers Private Limited

Gunjan Singh Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Registered Office: NHAI Building, G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075. Tel: 011-25076536.

Corporate Office (Delhi): Unit No. 324, 3rd Floor, D-21, Corporate Park, Sector-21, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077. Tel: 011-45120397.